(1) & B W W (AED)
Taxation Statistics (Total)
X )

Type

B ﬁ'% ,HZ" e ﬂﬁ %,{E ( ZIK Q: §j\) Value of properties acquired

(for the current year)
B & ¥ R % Amount of exemption for spouse

” Amount of basic and specific
HOpE LR OB B B ?

exemption

)J—_t‘ Eﬁ N ’-ﬁ’ H[J j:% "&/% f(ﬁ (> Taxable amount after basic and

iR ﬁﬁ F& special exemption
ﬂ% 5 *R §E Amount of gift tax

S E OBi %H & PR Credit for foreign tax

4t BiOZHPE B % O F Amount of tax after credit for

foreign tax
;f‘P‘] EE Z@ g @1“: Amount of tax payment postponed
fi fF b %8 Amount of tax payment
ﬁé %7&% {i\‘ k2 ﬁ [S,% ﬁﬁ‘é‘,ﬁ Amount of exemption by Disaster

Exemption Act

NI, Ve Amount of gift money for
ZEL ¥ =S
fI TR E % » ﬁE A %,E acquisition of dwelling house

OB R L (EEERRELY)
Taxation Statistics (Calendar-Year Taxation)
S 4
Type

i 1% /Hj' e {ﬂﬁ %’E ( A E ﬁj\) Value of properties acquired

(for the current year)

i {% %‘ fl‘% IS/% %‘:E\ Amount of exemption for spouse
% EEM El:% [5,% '?;ZE Amount of basic exemption

)J—_t‘ Eﬁ T’% I-S,% f(ﬁ ) é% Hﬁ 'ﬁﬂi *% Taxable value after basic exemption

ﬂ% 5— fﬂ %E Amount of gift tax
S E OBi %H & PR Credit for foreign tax

4t BiOZHPE B % O F Amount of tax after credit for

foreign tax

N 7 . Amount of gift money for
oy 4R A = g y
ﬁ:‘ = E—X r é a O E‘H lj %f—l: acquisition of dwelling house

Ak B IR Pl (RS SRR R 4))

6—1 ®‘REUIRIL

Statistics of Taxation

A B & H ARG5S« SERUISEFICMEOI 52 %
Number of taxpayers ~ Amount of money 7%_%41/3[/ ANGN I’Z;ﬁlgﬁi 6 H30
A 55 1 H & TO & SUILE (HIE, 3k
Person million yen EH) I JEZ) ABIEM L, TH
HE REEE) TEOWTE
369, 763 2,028, 827 [EAN N
16, 385 208, 336 () TAR) o TE] 3EAR%E
N
369, 054 1, 259, 795
276, 704 575, 056 Subject of survey, etc.:
ES 276 694 119 811 Those who acquired properties as
Actual ' ' gift during 2006 are the subjects.
5 56 Taxation performance on the basis of
2 returns filed and cases processed
276, 689 119, 755 (correction, determination etc.) made
: by June 30, 2007 is shown according
:jf 155 1,442 to “ Returns, resolutions, etc.”
ES 276, 534 118, 313
_ _ Note: “Actual” in the column “Number of
taxpayers” means actual number of
32, 258 366, 093 taxpayers.
A A & #
Number of taxpayers ~ Amount of money
A ERlE
Person million yen
287,992 942, 379
16, 385 208, 336
287,992 316, 793
272, 600 431, 863
272, 594 91, 182
5 56
272, 589 91, 126

Taxation Statistics (Taxation System for Settlement at the Time of Inheritance)

X 53

Type

Value of properties acquired

18 B e AN
Bts /HZ" = mﬁ g/ﬁ‘ ( ZIK Q: A ) (for the current year)
4%“ il }% [&% %ﬁ Amount of special exemption

% ) *% |S/% ?& » %;r’& m ﬁﬁ *ﬁ Taxable amount after special

exemption

il 3

i 5 G %8 Amount of gift tax
P4 Ph A P PR Credit for foreign tax

4 Bl FE R % o % Amount of tax after credit for
S H 1= PR i

foreign tax

NI, Ve Amount of gift money for
ZEL =
fI TR E % » ﬁE B %,E acquisition of dwelling house

A A & H
Number of person Amount of money

A EpE!

Person million yen

83, 290 1, 086, 448

82, 587 943, 002

4,104 143, 193

4,100 28, 629

4,100 28,629

32, 258 366, 093
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(2)

ARBUIR L 0D B AR L

Yearly composition of statistics of taxation

6 Gift Tax

X 73 E TS PEAT AR A B
type Number of taxpayers Value of properties acquired Amount of tax payment
A Epls Epls
person million yen million yen
Rk 13 4 Sy 2001 376, 198 1, 345, 709 81, 083
14 2002 360, 594 1,268, 514 69, 178
15 2003 403, 651 2, 308, 082 87,725
16 2004 403, 814 2,310, 064 96, 551
17 2005 405, 332 2,375,984 115, 857
18 2006 369, 763 2,028, 827 118, 313
GE)  WEEREE. TMBUKRN) LRALETHD
Note: Subjects of survey, etc. are the same as in “(1) Statistics of taxation”.
ABUIRI D BRI (BB K ORI S ARBL0)
Yearly composition of statistics of taxation (calender-year taxation and taxation system for settlement at the time of inheritance)
. FRACIRERS SLRRBL Y
=L PAN
Cal ’%ﬁ:nﬂ%ﬁ%ﬂ G taxation system for settlement at the
X s alenderyear taxation time of inheritance
t g 54 o - g -/ - g
" AR A8 P A A B A5 P A
Number of taxpayers  vyalye of properties = Number of taxpayers = yalue of properties
acquired acquired
A Epas A Epas
Person million yen Person million yen
SOk 16 4R 4y 2004 322, 282 1,107, 043 83, 690 1, 203, 022
17 2005 325, 925 1, 154, 690 81, 641 1, 221, 294
18 2006 287, 992 942, 379 83, 290 1, 086, 448
He N >~y
(3)  HE K OMLE DRI
Statistics of filing returns and cases processed
W & W E i o B
X §7\ Value of properties acquired Amount of tax payment
Type A =1 & % A 5| & #
Number of taxpayers Amount Number of taxpayers Amount
A ERzE! A ERzE!
- Person million yen Person million yen
E —H ,ﬂj # Amount of self-assessment 369, 667 2,029, 148 276, 370 118, 075
g 2& f% s ‘4:' kB i% ﬁ %ﬁ Amount increased by amended returns 1, 669 2,621 1, 705 607
<§ AR < W OOE LC X 5 = Amount increased by correction, 13 56 1 0
% 4y WOE &2 kA= gﬁ Amount reduced by correction, etc. 632 A 3,020 511 A 370
2 N E ﬁﬁ‘ Amount determined 10 20 10 1
- it Total S 369, 763 2,028,827 = 2176, 534 118, 313
= Actual Actual
.;, ~H s %8 Amount of self-assessment 12,912 b4, 877 12, 130 8,612
3
E B EIEH &I L %8 2% Amount increased by amended returns 2,041 6,170 2,069 1, 808
2 A < BOE I K B B Amount increased by correction, 10 118 10 52
i 4y HOIES | kX A EHE Amount reduced by correction, etc. 958 A 3,578 1,017 A 1,000
g R E % Amount determined 52 1,617 52 723
“ N it Total = 14,513 59,204 = 13,567 10, 195
~H & % Amount of self-assessment 382, 579 2,084, 025 288, 500 126, 687
g A EEHREHEIZL S i% 7 ﬁﬁ‘ Amount increased by amended returns 3,710 8, 791 3,774 2,415
E oo
< BHOE I Ok B B Amount increased by correction, 23 175 11 52
B WOE &0 Xk %R Amount reduced by correction, etc. 1,590 A 6,598 1,528 A 1,370
S E il Amount determined 62 1,638 62 794
- it Total £ 384,276 2,088,031 = 290, 101 128, 508
m s DK ERISERCMEON LA FOUT, PRIV S AR ETONEXTAR (L, W) (kORI
Tz, WP:. WREEE ] FITHESWTERR L7z,
M3t 403 i{rrizlmum “‘@&;@Htif (22T, SPRRIBET A 1 A7 S TR194F 6 A30 A £ COMO MG TAM (L,
RIEE) &:J: SiRBldER e, THEE, R FICESWTER L,
(i) TANE Mo T3] ZERANBZRT,
Subject of Regarding "For the current year", with respect to those who acquired propoties as gift during 2006, taxation by returns filed or cases processed
survey, etc.: (corrections or determinations, etc.) made by June 30, 2007 is shown based on "Returns, resolutions, etc."
Regarding "For the preceding year", with respect to those who acquired propoties as gift before 2005, taxation by returns filed or cases processed
(corrections or determinations, etc.) made from July 1, 2006 and June 30, 2007 is shown based on "Returns, resolutions, etc."
Note: “Actual” in the column “Number of persons” means actual number of taxpayers.
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6 W 5 B

4)  EBRBIOBMRBURDL (GFt57)

Taxation Statistics by Regional Taxation Bureau (Total)

H o WMOE il % W B
Value of properties acquired Amount of tax payment
B A B 4 il A =1 & A
Regional Taxation Bureau Number of taxpayers Amount Number of taxpayers Amount

A ERE! A [EPaE
million yen million yen
L % Sapporo 10, 634 54,715 7,157 2,493
il 1 Sendai 17, 294 94, 267 10, 929 3,212
B i f& % Kanto Shinetsu 42,717 244,615 30, 368 12,048
K T Tokyo 108, 843 658, 109 84,510 48, 466
4 R Kanazawa 8,903 46, 125 6, 476 1, 886
4 i) J& Nagoya 52, 569 262, 352 40, 547 13,074
PN % Osaka 69, 747 347, 145 56, 683 22,870
Jis /% Hiroshima 17,785 94, 058 12,077 3,441
=] # Takamatsu 11, 509 58, 521 8, 225 2, 266
i [ Fukuoka 14,813 85, 834 10, 004 5, 555
& A Kumamoto 11,763 62, 780 7,256 1,967
Sl 8  Okinawa 3, 186 20, 304 2,302 1,035
= it Total 369, 763 2,028, 827 276, 534 118,313

) ok, TOBRBRGR Z2EBRINIRLIZLOTH D,

Note: This table shows “(1) Statistics of taxation” by Regional Taxation Bureaus.

[EBLR B ORRBLR DL (BAERRBL S e ORI AE LR 53

Taxation Statistics by Regional Taxation Bureau (Calendar-Year Taxation and Taxation System for Settlement at the Time of Inheritance)

. O EERB ARG R L
2 H MR MOE i A B MOE i %
Subject Donated property value (Calendar-Year ~ Donated property value (Taxation System for
H‘E J& Taxation) Settlement at the Time of Inheritance)
Regional Taxation Bureau A E\ & %ZE A ,’é\ & %:E:
Number of taxpayers Amount Number of taxpayers Amount
A 7 H A ENE!
Person million yen Person million yen
AL 1% Sapporo 7,633 23, 106 3,051 31, 609
il 1 Sendai 11, 522 34, 272 5, 880 59, 996
E5] H 18 #  Kanto Shinetsu 31,977 106, 036 10, 941 138, 580
R I Tokyo 87, 244 308, 346 21,979 349, 763
4 R Kanazawa 6, 761 19, 503 2, 187 26, 621
%4 oy J& Nagoya 41, 800 129, 243 10, 973 133, 109
PN iz Osaka 58, 958 183, 863 10, 977 163, 282
Ji i Hiroshima 12, 799 39, 985 5, 086 54,073
= ¥4 Takamatsu 8, 651 26, 832 2,926 31, 688
f [} Fukuoka 10, 669 40, 235 4,229 45, 600
g K Kumamoto 7,681 23,179 4, 150 39, 602
T 8 Okinawa 2,297 7,779 911 12, 525
a H Total 287,992 942, 379 83,290 1,086, 448
i Y NEON
(5) BRI
Statistics of additional tax
SIS =) | A7) FLLI = I ) | R R ) # O K OB
X S Additional tax for understatement Additional tax for failure to file Additional tax for fraud case
Type A R & A B & H A B &
Number of taxpayers Amount Number of taxpayers Amount Number of taxpayers Amount
A = H N | A = H
Person million yen Person million yen Person million yen
Z‘K QZ §j\ For the current year 583 24 2,814 145 1 3
Bl £ L For the preceding years 865 160 8,671 1, 067 94 102
a Hi Total 1,448 183 11, 485 1,212 95 104

(k) HEERFHE, T HRELCREORI LR TH D,

Note: Subjects of survey, etc. are the same as in “(3) Statistics of filing returns and cases processed”.
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(D AB. WPEfmEE, Hisd

Number of Taxpayers, Value of Property, Amount of Tax

R

oMo R R

ik

Value range of property acquired

150 S HLLT  Less than 1.5 million yen
1505 #8 Over than 1.5 million yen
20051 2
40051 4
7005 » 7
1,000 1 » 10
2,0005 1 20
3,0005 1 » 30
5,000 50
MM 51
M 52
5(EM 53
10f @l 7 1 billion yen
204 » 2
30/ 3
50{&F » 5
a &t Total

6—2

Breakdown of Donated Property by Value Range

EEIRBLSY

Calender-year taxation

NC

Number of
taxpayers

A

Person
126, 998
37,326
73, 057
27,992
8, 254
9,792
3, 857
338
203
107
20
7
2

1
1
287, 956

UG PE A
Value of
properties
acquired

ERZlE

million yen
153, 477
67,797
209, 030
143,992
69, 480
141, 801
84, 795
12,832
14,512
17, 637
7,743
4,288
3,900
2,377
3, 296
5,317
942,175

AT B

Amount of tax

B7H

million yen
1, 421
2,673
13, 069
14,918
9, 438
11, 383
4,977
5,033
6, 476
8, 362
3, 653
2,125
1, 944
1,186
1, 645
2, 656
90, 959

M5 S PE A AR R 1)

FRAEIRERE LBy
Taxation system for settlement
at the time of inheritance

AB TEmMEa] e
Value of
Number of properties Amount of tax
taxpayers acquired
A B7H EpE!
Person million yen million yen
1,553 1,601 17
2,007 3,685 6
8, 881 27, 662 50
18,515 100, 692 105
17,913 164, 585 129
21,954 329, 349 386
8, 964 219, 778 793
2,636 96, 476 3,392
598 40, 978 4, 896
244 40, 229 6, 741
27 10, 515 1,964
18 12,925 2,513
10 13, 408 2,627
5 13, 262 2,617
2 6, 679 1,331
1 5,149 1,025
83,328 1,086,974 28,594

NC

Number of
taxpayers

A

Person
127,576
39,183
81, 564
46, 333
26, 112
31, 780
12, 843
3,025
800
356
47
25
12
6
3
2
369, 667

AN
=

Total

®

UG RE A

Value of
properties
acquired

EpE!

million yen
154, 277
71,210
235,616
243, 862
233, 466
471, 366
305, 233
111, 164
55, 544
58, 531
18, 262
17,213
17, 324
15, 639
9, 975
10, 467
2,029, 148

6 Gift Tax

AR LA
Amount of tax

H7H

million yen
1, 434
2,669
13, 063
14, 940
9, 498
11, 649
5,670
8, 316
10, 929
14, 762
5,472
4,638
4,575
3,803
2,976
3,681
118,075

A% SERIBEIUCHEDOI G 22 72 F IOV T, BRI9E6A30H £ TIciEi sie THEE (BEREELR, ) | I

() ABIZoWT, BFE

Subject of survey, etc.:

FEAOWTER LT,

filed by June 30, 2007.

BB O L HRF RO OICEET 2E N H 272D, OQDOEFHIEFHO L —H LR,

Those who acquired properties as gift during 2006 are the subjects. The table was prepared on the basis of “returns (except for amended returns)

Note: The total® is not in agreement with the total of (DCalender-year taxation and @Taxation system for settlement at the time of inheritance due to the existence of

2

RO ANE (GFH57)
Number of Persons by Regional Taxation Bureau (Total)
AU P A A %

Value range of property

1507 M
T

acquired

[EBiJm

Regional Taxation Bureau ven

AL 5% Sapporo 3,328
Al 1 Sendai 5,034
B 3 {§ B Kanto Shinetsu 13, 095
H BL Tokyo 39, 195
& JR Kanazaawa 3,304
4 7 & Nagoya 17, 483
PN [}z Osaka 28, 894
5 /&5 Hiroshima 5,372
=3 A Takamatsu 3,902
@ [if] Fukuoka 4, 180
RE 7% Kumamoto 3,078
7 fH Okinawa 711
& it Total 127,576

HUA S P A AP A )
Value range of property 1 (M

(=B

Regional Taxation Bureau

acquired
Over than 100
million yen

#L 1§ Sapporo 15
Al 4 Sendai 8
B 3 {§ #¢ Kanto Shinetsu 28
" 5T Tokyo 164
& IR Kanazaawa 8
%! ﬁ J& Nagoya 37
X Bk Osaka 67
N 5 Hiroshima 7
i & Takamatsu 7
& [if] Fukuoka 7
fi& % Kumamoto 5
T W8 Okinawa 3
a8 &t Totl 356
G NNF JE

15077 14
B

Less than 1.5 million  Over than 1.5

million yen

1, 117
1,833
4,651
11, 098
883
5,976
7,205
1,945
1,201
1,595
1,321
358
39,183

3

Over than 300
million yen

1

26

= w o

2
1

47

20075 H
i

Over than 2
million yen

2,418
3, 895
9,515
22,640
1,914
12, 562
14,671
4,121
2,603
3,403
2,978
844
81, 564

5 {EME

Over than 500
million yen

2
2

25

40075 14
B

Over than 4
million yen

1, 567
2,532
5,807
13, 098
946

6, 890
7,124
2,513
1,434
2,213
1, 757
452
46, 333

1 OfEH#

Over than 1
billion yen

12

overlapping persons in (DCalendar-year taxation and @Taxation system for settlement at the time of inheritance.

70077 M 1, 000 2,000
i PRt T
Over than 7 Over than 10 Over than 20

million yen million yen

million yen

940 916 274

1, 560 1,774 517

3, 508 4,174 1,538
7,326 9,188 4,487
645 856 284

3, 442 4,098 1,624
3,979 4, 850 2, 258
1,445 1,708 544
797 1, 096 363
1,230 1, 590 447
1,017 1,152 356
223 378 151
26,112 31,780 12, 843

2 OfEME 3 OfEM&E 5 ofEME
Over than 2 Over than 3 Over than 5

billion yen billion yen

2 1
3 1
1 1
6 3

M) AR, MEME, Bt o TAE] MEzEBRRIIORLELDTH S,

billion yen

3,000
Jr

Over than 30
million yen

48
100
336

1,254

51
338
511

91

81
101

71

43

3,025

a

Total

10, 634
17, 282
42,731
108, 846
8,905
52, 555
69, 709
17,779
11, 500
14, 804
11, 753
3,169
369, 667

Note: This table shows “ Number of persons” of the table “ (1) Number of persons, value of property, amount of tax” by Regional Taxation Bureaus.
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Over than 50

million yen



Breakdown of Donated Property by Type

Number of donees and value of property

pue

Ayaadoud (1nynanife) ssauisng

Sa1114N28S

sanuadoad 18Y10

Type of property

18

Rice field (including cultivation right
and perennial tenant right)

Farm land (including cultivation right
and perennial tenant right)

Housing land (including leasehold)

Forest land
Other land
Subtotal

House, Structures
Machinery, Implements, Utensils,
Equipment

Goods, Products, Semi-finished goods, Raw
materials, Agricultural products, etc.

Account receivable
Other properties

Subtotal

Stocks and investment
Public bond and corporate bond

Investment/ Loan trust beneficiary
certificate

Subtotal

Cash, Deposit, etc.
Household properties

Life insurance amount, etc.
Standing timber

Others

Subtotal

Total

Calendar-Year Taxation

Number of Value of properties
taxpayers acquired
Person Million yen
3,194 9,942
3,034 7,725
67,341 311,760
3,072 5,243
4,750 12,029
77,726 346,699
Actual

26,555 59,719
48 114

8 9

28 50

146 230

224 403
66,110 200,644
344 881

93 213
66,413 201,738
128,757 299,221
40 103

2,233 8,365
218 162
11,157 25,765
13,585 34,292
287,956 942,175

19 30

Taxation System for Settlement

at the Time of Inheritance

Number of
taxpayers

Actual

Person

2,729
2,330

26,736

1,905
2,295
30,704

13,747
47

24

14
60
130

2,279
49

45
2,341

48,813
8

180
151
658
986

83,328

Value of properties
acquired

Million yen

15,404
9,594

286,725

4,984
16,721
333,428

39,567
171

187

78
490
926

114,674
626

546
115,846

586,570
321
1,536
146
8,634
10,317

1,086,974

Total

Number of Value of properties
taxpayers acquired
Person Million yen
5,899 25,346
5,342 17,320
93,687 598,484
4,956 10,227
7,027 28,750
107,904 680,127
Actual
40,119 99,285
95 285
32 196
42 128
206 720
354 1,329
68,265 315,318
393 1,507
138 759
68,628 317,584
177,163 885,790
48 424
2,412 9,901
366 308
11,805 34,399
14,557 44,609
369,667 2,029,148

Subject of survey, etc.: Those who acquired property as a gift during 2006. The table was prepared on the basis of "returns (excluding amended returns)" filed by June 30, 2007.

Note:

“Actual” in the column “Number of taxpayers” means actual number of taxpayers.

The total
existence of overlapping persons in

is not in agreement with the total of

Calendar-year taxation and Taxation system for settlement at the time of inheritance

180

Calender-year taxation and Taxation system for settlement at the time of inheritance due to the
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